1
3M 2179CS Fiber Optical Closure
3M 2179CS series is a versatile closure systems for
protecting fiber optic splices. The 2179CS closures is
economical closure which is available in one size, from
one stock, in a kit that includes all the components
required for quick and easy installation. The 3M
2179CS closure is an IP68 enclosure system which can

Splicing capacity of 2524SR-S  fiber organizer tray 12 fiber , single fusion
3M 2524SR fiber organizer trays
3M 2179CS Fiber Optical Closure Ordering information
Standard configuration closures and trays Closure capacity MOQ
XS003822458-2179CS Mastic sealing, with 1ea 2524SR Tray, air valve, no ground lug                        24, single fiber 10ea
XS003822474-2179CS Mastic sealing, with 2ea 2524SR trays, air valve, no ground lug                         48, single fiber 10ea
XS003874335-2179CS Gasket sealing, with 1ea 2524SR tray, air valve, no ground lug 24, single fiber 10ea
XS003874707-2179CS Gasket sealing, with 2ea 2524SR trays, air valve, no ground lug 48, single fiber 10ea
XS003874046-2524SR tray, with 24ea 2.4mm single fusion protection sleeves  24, single fiber 50ea
XS003874038-2524SR tray, with 24ea 3.0 mm single fusion protection sleeves  24, single fiber
Parts of closure 2524SR top view 2524SR side view
3
4
3M 2179CS Fiber Optical Closure Ordering information
String mount kit Wall mount kit
Other accessories  MOQ
XS003822425-2179CS pole mount kit                            Pole mount kit 10ea
XS003823175-2179CS wall mount kit(2198A)                       Wall mount kit 10ea
XS003820312-2178CS Aerial (string) mount kit                         String mount kit 10ea
XS003826558-2170S-2.4/60-HS-SLEEVES, 2.4mmX60mm single heat shrink sleeve Single fiber 1,000ea
XS003826566-2170S-2.4/45-HS-SLEEVES, 2.4mmX 45mm single heat shrink sleeve Single fiber 1,000ea
XS003854709-2170M-8/12-HS-SLEEVES, 8/12 fiber ribbon fiber heat shrink sleeve 8/12 fibers/ribbon 1,000ea
XS003854691-2170M-2/6-HS-SLEEVES, 4/6 ribbon fiber heat shrink sleeve 4/6 fibers/ribbon 1,000ea
Protection sleeve
Important Notice
All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the
accuracy or completeness is not  guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended